

MDN/CS/COMPLIANCE/2022-23

Date: 15.02.2023

To,

BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
P.J. Towers, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor,	Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor; Plot No. Cll
Dalal Street,	G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
<u>Mumbai- 400001</u>	Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: 541195

Trading Symbol: MIDHANI

Sub: Press Release titled 'MIDHANI enters into MoUs during Aero India 2023'

------

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed herewith a press release titled 'MIDHANI enters into MoUs during Aero India 2023'.

You are requested to take the above intimation on record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,	
For Mishra Dhatu Nigam Limited	
हेदरावाद Hyderabad-500058 Company Sector Compliance officer	
Company Sectionary & Compliance officer	
e-mail: company.secretary@midhani-india.in	

Encl : As Above

## PRESS RELEASE

## MIDHANI enters into MoUs during Aero India 2023

Mishra Dhatu Nigam Limited (MIDHANI), a Govt. Enterprise under the administration of MoD signed eleven MoUs with various organization and exchanged in the presence of Hon'ble Raksha Mantri Shri Rajnath Singh ji during the Bandhan Ceremony held on the side lines of Aero India – 2023 at Yelahanka, Bengaluru, Karnataka on 15.02.2023. Dr. Sanjay Kumar Jha, CMD, MIDHANI stated that these MoUs signed would pave way for greater cooperation between the companies.

MIDHANI penned these MoUs to expand its wings in the area of developing and manufacturing Aerospace and Naval materials, R&D, Exports, Health Care and Training etc. and explore the possibilities to enhance the production capacity to pave the path to Atma Nirbhar Bharat.

MIDHANI signed MoUs with Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, Nashik, Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, Koraput, Hindustan Shipyard Limited (HSL), Visakhapatnam, Welspun Speciality steels limited, Micron Instruments, Chandigarh, Jay Jagadamba, Mumbai, Bay Forge, Chennai, Oorja Abhiyantran Pvt. Ltd, Hyderabad, Tamilnadu Industrial Corporation, IIT, Roorkee and IIT, Bombay.

During the Bandhan Ceremony MIDHANI, Shri N. Gowri Sanakara Rao, Director (Finance), Shri T. Muthukumar, Director (P&M) and other senior officials of the Company registered their presence.

Released by P. Babu, AGM (Mktg.), Mishra Dhatu Nigam Ltd. , Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad – 500058, Mobile No.95734123465, <u>email-babu@midhani-india.in</u>, <u>www.midhani-india.in</u>